AGENDA ITEM

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
AGENDA

[ ] workshop [ X7] Regular [] special

(A) [] ReportOnly [ ] Recognition
Presenter(s):

Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.

(B) [XT] Action ltem

Presenter(s): ISVAEL MIJARES, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT FOR BUSINESS & FINANCE
LUIS VELEZ, PURCHASING DIRECTOR
Briefly describe the action required.

CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE REQUEST TO APPROVE THE EDUCATION
SERVICE CENTER REGION 20 PARTICIPATION COMMITMENTS FOR THE 2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR
AND THE BOARD DELEGATES THE SUPERINTENDENT OR DESIGNEE THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE
RELATED BUDGETED PURCHASES OF GOODS OR SERVICES AS PER BOARD POLICY (CH).

(C) Funding source: ldentify the source of funds if any are required.

BUDGETED FUNDS

(D) Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding
this item.

SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM.




EP EaGcLE PPAss INDEPENDENT ScHOOL DIsTRICT

FHler bt 7’: 1. Crcelionse

TO; Samuel Mijares, Superintendent
FROM: Ismael Mijares, Deputy Superintendent for Business and Finance ' Mires
Sy 2022062
309:05:54
DATE: June 22, 2022 £

SUBJECT: EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER REGION 20 PARTICIPATION
COMMITMENTS

In accordance with Board Policy CH (Local), please accept this Request for the
2022-23 School Year to allow the Eagle Pass Independent School District to
participate and have access to the Education Service Center Region 20 Participation
Commitment Services for use throughout the District. Enclosed are copies of the
Participation Commitment Forms.

Please let me know if you should have any questions.

587 Manisoxn St @ [EacLe Pass, Tixas 78852 ® Ten (830) 773-5181 (=} WAWW. EAGLEPASSISD.NET
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STATUS

Saved

Commitment For: 2022-2023

Commitment Forms

Commodity Processing
School Safety Cooperative

Option Il - Educational Technology

Human Capital Services Cooperative -
Option |

Career and Technical Education (CTE)
Support Coop

netVision20 Premier Membership

Campus Administrator Academy

Human Capital Services Cooperative -
Option 1l

Option | - General Supplies
Business Management Cooperative (BMC)

Gifted/Talented Services Cooperative

Eduphoria SchoolObjects Premium Suite
(Renewals Only) Campus Based

TEKSbank Test Generator Enroliment
Based

ASCENDER Student LEA Customized
Support -12 Sessions

ASCENDER Student Software, Support,
and Hosting

ASCENDER Business LEA Customized
Support -12 Sessions

Discovery Education Experience (DEX)
k-12

Related Services Cooperative

Adobe Named User Licensing (Price per
user license, enter qty of users)
Professional Development Series
Cooperative

TSDS/PEIMS Support : ASCENDER LEAs
ASCENDER Business Software, Support,
and Hosting

School Health Cooperative

Group

Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative
School Safety Cooperative
2013 Purchasing Cooperative

Personnel Services Cooperative

Career and Technical Education
(CTE) Support Coop

netVision20

Administrator Academies for
Professional Development

Personnel Services Cooperative

2013 Purchasing Cooperative

Business Management
Cooperative

G/T Services Coop

Eduphoria!: Analysis/Premium
Edition

Eduphorial: Analysis/Premium
Edition

ASCENDER Student & Business
Software System

ASCENDER Student & Business
Software System

ASCENDER Student & Business
Software System

Discovery Education

Related Service Cooperative

Technology Services
(Infrastructure)

Professional Development Series
Cooperative

ASCENDER Student & Business
Software System

ASCENDER Student & Business
Software System

School Health Cooperative

https://wlsprd.esc20.net/apex/f?p=200:50:::NO:::

PRICE

$4,800.00
$772.00
$6,745.00
$7,875.00
$14,500.00
$4,500.00
$5,300.00
$875.00
$3,600.00
$9,750.00
$60,600.00
$13,623.00
$4,700.00
$133,5632.95
$6,600.00
$25,565.35
$100.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$3,720.00

$120,270.95
$4,000.00
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Ismael
Mijares
i i i ; ; Ismael
Commercial Food Service Purchasing Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative Mijares
STATUS
Total: $434,429.25
Grand
Total $434,429.25
Export to Excel 1-24
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