		TRUSTEES NDA						
Workshop	х	Regular		Special				
(A) Report Only				Recognition				
Presenter(s):								
Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.								
	·							
(B) X Action Item								
Presenter(s): ISMAEL MIJARES, DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT FOR BUSINESS & FINANCE LUIS VELEZ, PURCHASING DIRECTOR								
Briefly describe the action required.								
CONSIDER AND TAKE APPROPRIES CENTER REGION 20 I AND THE BOARD DELEGATES RELATED BUDGETED PURCHA	PARTICIPATION THE SUPERINT	COMMITMENTS FOR ENDENT OR DESIG	OR THE 2022-23 S NEE THE AUTHO	CHOOL YEAR RITY TO MAKE				
(C) Funding source: Identify the source of funds if any are required.								
BUDGETED FUNDS								
(D) Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item.								
SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDU	VI.							

TO:

Samuel Mijares, Superintendent

FROM:

Ismael Mijares, Deputy Superintendent for Business and Finance

Mijares

DATE:

June 22, 2022

SUBJECT: EDUCATION SERVICE CENTER REGION 20 PARTICIPATION COMMITMENTS

In accordance with Board Policy CH (Local), please accept this Request for the 2022-23 School Year to allow the Eagle Pass Independent School District to participate and have access to the Education Service Center Region 20 Participation Commitment Services for use throughout the District. Enclosed are copies of the Participation Commitment Forms.

Please let me know if you should have any questions.



Serving the Educational Community Commitment & Contract 1314 Hines Avenue San Antonio, TX • 78208-1899 System

Eagle User Guide Account Info Logo Pass ISD

Commitments Selected

Commitment For: 2022-2023

STATUS	Commitment Forms	Group	PRICE	Saved By	Submitted By
Saved	Commodity Processing	Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative		Ismael Mijares	
	School Safety Cooperative	School Safety Cooperative	\$4,800.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Option II - Educational Technology	2013 Purchasing Cooperative	\$772.00	Ismael Mijares	
Human (Option I	Human Capital Services Cooperative - Option I	Personnel Services Cooperative	\$6,745.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Career and Technical Education (CTE) Support Coop	Career and Technical Education (CTE) Support Coop	\$7,875.00	Ismael Mijares	
netVision20 Premi	netVision20 Premier Membership	netVision20	\$14,500.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Campus Administrator Academy	Administrator Academies for Professional Development	\$4,500.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Human Capital Services Cooperative - Option III	Personnel Services Cooperative	\$5,300.00	Ismael Mijares	
Option I - General Supplies	2013 Purchasing Cooperative	\$875.00	Ismael Mijares		
	Business Management Cooperative (BMC)	Business Management Cooperative	\$3,600.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Gifted/Talented Services Cooperative	G/T Services Coop	\$9,750.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Eduphoria SchoolObjects Premium Suite (Renewals Only) Campus Based	Eduphorial: Analysis/Premium Edition	\$60,600.00	Ismael Mijares	
	TEKSbank Test Generator Enrollment Based	Eduphorial: Analysis/Premium Edition	\$13,623.00	Ismael Mijares	
	ASCENDER Student LEA Customized Support -12 Sessions	ASCENDER Student & Business Software System	\$4,700.00	Ismael Mijares	Ismael Mijares
ASCENDER Student Software, Support, and Hosting ASCENDER Business LEA Customized Support -12 Sessions Discovery Education Experience (DEX) k-12	ASCENDER Student & Business Software System	\$133,532.95	Ismael Mijares	Ismael Mijares	
	ASCENDER Student & Business Software System	\$6,600.00	Ismael Mijares	Ismael Mijares	
	Discovery Education	\$25,565.35	Ismael Mijares		
	Related Services Cooperative	Related Service Cooperative	\$100.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Adobe Named User Licensing (Price per user license, enter qty of users)	Technology Services (Infrastructure)	\$3,000.00	Ismael Mijares	
	Professional Development Series Cooperative	Professional Development Series Cooperative	\$0.00	Ismael Mijares	
	TSDS/PEIMS Support : ASCENDER LEAs	ASCENDER Student & Business Software System	\$3,720.00	Ismael Mijares	
	ASCENDER Business Software, Support, and Hosting	ASCENDER Student & Business Software System	\$120,270.95	Ismael Mijares	Ismael Mijares
	School Health Cooperative	School Health Cooperative	\$4,000.00		

cial Food Service Purchasing				
man record control recordeding	Texas20 Purchasing Cooperative		Ismael Mijares	
		\$434,429.25		
		\$434,429.25		
				1 - 24